

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.4336 OF 2021**

Nilesh Nishikant Patel & Ors. .. Petitioners

Versus

Maharashtra Industrial .. Respondents
Development Corporation & Anr.

...

Mr. Avinash Fatangare a/w Ms.Archana Shelar, for the
Petitioners.

Ms. Shruti D. Vyas, Addl. GP a/w Smt. V.R. Raje, AGP, for the
Respondent - State.

...

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 22nd JANUARY, 2026**

P.C:-

1. We deem it appropriate to issue fresh notice to Respondent No.1, by making it returnable on **09.02.2026**. We also issue notice to the newly added Respondent, which is also made returnable on the same date.

In addition to the Court notice, the notice is also permitted to be served through private mode of service.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.) (BHARATI DANGRE, J.)