

Rajshree

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.4336 OF 2021

Nilesh Nishikant Patel & Ors. .. Petitioners

Versus

Maharashtra Industrial Development .. Respondents
Corporation & Ors.

Mr.Sandesh Kate i/b Archana Shelar for the Petitioners.

Ms.Shruti Vyas, Addl. GP a/w V.R. Raje, AGP for the State.

Ms.Shyamali Gadre a/w Ashwin Kulkarni i/b Little & co. for
MIDC.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : 09th FEBRUARY, 2026

...

P.C:-

1 The learned counsel Ms. Shayamli Gadre has instructions to mark appearance on behalf of MIDC, but she make a grievance that copy of the Petition is not received by her.

2 The learned counsel for the Petitioner undertake to serve her a copy of the Petition during the course of the day, so as to enable her to file Affidavit in Reply, which is permitted to be filed on or before 28/02/2026.

Steps shall also be taken to serve the newly added Respondent i.e. Respondent No.3.

3 List on 05/03/2026 on 'Admission Board.'

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)