

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4336 OF 2021

Nilesh Nishikant Patel & Ors. .. Petitioners

Versus

Maharashtra Industrial Development
Corporation & Ors. .. Respondents

...

None for the Petitioner.

Ms Shyamali Gadre a/w Mrunal Tavade i/by Little & Co. for the
Respondent- MIDC.

Ms S. D. Vyas, Addl.G.P. a/w Mr. K. S. Thorat, 'B' Panel Counsel
for the Respondent- State.

...

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 05th MARCH, 2026

P.C:-

1. None for the Petitioners.

The learned counsel representing the MIDC continue to make a grievance that the copy of the Writ Petition is not yet received by her. We therefore direct the Petitioners to serve a copy on the learned counsel representing the MIDC within a period of two weeks and permit the MIDC to file affidavit-in-reply within a period of four weeks thereafter.

However, failure to furnish the copy on the part of the Petitioners, the Writ Petition shall stand dismissed after a period of two weeks without reference to the Court.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)