

Salgaonkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.4336 OF 2021**

Nilesh Nishikant Patel & Ors. .. Petitioners

VersusMaharashtra Industrial .. Respondents
Development Corporation & Anr.

...

Ms.Archana Shelar with Ms.Srushti Dube for the Petitioners.

Mr.Mrunal Tavade i/b Little & Co. for the Respondent No.1-
MIDC.

Mr.Shrishailya S. Deshmukh for the Respondent No.3.

Ms.Shruti D. Vyas, Addl.G.P. with Mr.Karan S. Thorat, 'B' Panel
Counsel for the State/Respondent.**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.****DATE : 07th MAY, 2026**

...

P.C:-

1. Looking at the prayers in the Petition, we are of the view that the Petition is not maintainable, as it is settled position of law that upon Award having been passed in Land Acquisition proceedings, the writ petition is not maintainable.

On being confronted with the aforesaid objection, learned counsel for the Petitioners seeks some to obtain necessary instructions.

2. At her request, re-notify to **15th June, 2026**. To be listed on the Supplementary Board.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)**(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**